CLMD Capacitors Standard Range for
Power Factor Correction
Quick Selection Guide
Low Voltage Products
Generic calculations
Step 1 –	Know your starting power factor (cos Φ1) and Target
	 power factor (cos Φ2)
Step 2 –	Take inverse cosines of both cos Φ1 and cos Φ2,

3. Above part numbers and prices are all available on TOPS
4. Lead time 2-7 working days, ex-works Lachine, depending on type/options
5. Drawings and other related product information available on request
6. Part numbers suffixed “O” are open-type, stud-connected, with terminals exposed
Notes: Actual packed weight may vary (higher or lower) from the average values indicated above as also in case of variants within the generic types listed. Dimensions will not usually vary
much from the values listed above. Specific dimensions and/or weight can be informed on request.
Fast runners
General technical specifications
General dimensional details
kVAR
Series 13 and 33 Series 43, 53, 63 and 83
240V 480V 600V 480V 600V 660V
 3.50 C241G3.5 – – – – –
 4.00 – C481G4 – – – –
 5.00 C241G5 C481G5 – – C604G5 –
 7.50 – C481G7.5 C601G7.5 C484G7.5 C604G7.5 –
 10.00 – – C601G10 – C604G10 –
 15.00 – C483G15 C601G15 C484G15 C604G15 –
 20.00 – – C484G20 C604G20 –
 25.00 – C483G25
C603G25-O and
C663G28-HZ-O
C484G25 C604G25 –
 30.00 – – C603G30 – C605G30 C665G30
 35.00 – –  – C485G35 C605G35 C665G38
 40.00 – – – C485G40 C605G40  –
 45.00 – – – C485G45 C606G45 –
 50.00 – – – C485G50 C606G50 C666G56-HZ
 60.00 – – – C486G60 C606G60 C665G63
 75.00 – – – C486G75 C606G75 C666G75
 90.00 – – – – C608G90 C668G88
 100.00 – – – C488G100 C608G100 C668G113-HZ
 120.00 – – – – – C668G120
CLMD series Generic part H mm (inch) W mm (inch) D mm (inch) Approx. Wt lb (kg)
13 C601Gxx 274.4 (10.8”) 200 (7.87) 57 (2.24”) 8.00 (3.65)
33 C603Gxx 274.4 (10.8”) 370 (14.57”) 57 (2.24”) 12.50 (5.70)